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Hello from your Secretary-Treasurer

Time for a new RASCOE year beginning with
our first 3" Tuesday of the month Luncheon at

Sweet Grass (old FSA building) in Wessington
Springs on Tuesday, March 215,

Annual Meeting will be in Watertown on Friday,
April 215t along with the SDASCOE/SDACS
Convention, hope to see a large crowd attend.
Remember term for officers is one year, please
concern giving your time and talents to serving
RASCOE of SD.

Dues year is July 1 through June 30. Multi-year
dues of 5 years (5 x $30), annual dues $30 and
associate dues $20. Consider slipping your dues
check in with your 50/50 tickets {o save a stamp
and to remember when you last paid.

As always our retirement benefits are not a given,

our annuity is under assault the same as Medicare
and Social Security, keep informed and write your
letters.

This is the only completed mailed newsletter of
the year. Many of you have shared your emalil
address for emailing from RASCOE of SD.

If you have changed your mailing

or emall address recently, please let me know.

RASCOE of SD also has a Facebook page,
check it out.

RASCOE OF SD FY 16-17

BEGINNING BALANCE - 4/25/2016

INCOME

DUES - May 2016
DUES - June 2016
DUES - July 2016
DUES - August 2016
DUES - September 2016
DUES- November 2016
DUES - December 2016
Returned Early Bird Drawing Check
2016 RAFFLE
CHECK ACCT INTEREST
Return Convention Cash
TOTAL INCOME

EXPENSES
Convention Cash
DUES - NATIONAL RASCOE
EARLY BIRD DRAWING

NATIONAL CONVENTION - OFFICERS

POSTAGE

2016 Raffle

SD SECRETARY OF STATE-2016
SUPPLIES-INK, ENVELOPES, ETC
TOTAL EXPENSES

FRIENDS WE LOST ALL THE WAY

Eileen Allibone, Tripp Co, 5/6/29-7/13/16

Harlan Hammer, Roberts Co, 8/13/21-7/28/16
Florence V Sargent, Jerauld Co, 3/22/19-9/21/16
Wayne Testerman, SED, 3/15/20-12/6/16
Charles Johnson, STO, 9/14/30-12/16/16

Arlo Longcor, husband of Luella Longcor, Beadle Co

2/28/25-12/26/16

$10,931.30

$400.00
$460.00
$105.00
$85.00
$30.00
$25.00
$160.00
$25.00
$265.00
$4.79
$850.00
$2,409.79

$750.00
$1,400.00
$25.00
$300.00
$103.40
$300.00
$10.00
$461.62
$3,350.02

ENDING BALANCE - 3/2/2017 $9,991.07



