RASCOE OF SD FY 16-17

Hello from your Secretary-Treasurer

Time for a new RASCOE year beginning with

our first 3rd Tuesday of the month Luncheon at

Sweet Grass (old FSA building) in Wessington

Annual Meeting will be in Watertown on Friday,

April 21st along with the SDASCOE/SDACS

Convention, hope to see a large crowd attend.

Remember term for officers is one year, please

concern giving your time and talents to serving

Dues year is July 1 through June 30. Multi-year

dues of 5 years (5 x \$30), annual dues \$30 and

associate dues \$20. Consider slipping your dues

As always our retirement benefits are not a given,

our annuity is under assault the same as Medicare

and Social Security, keep informed and write your

This is the only completed mailed newsletter of

the year. Many of you have shared your email

or email address recently, please let me know.

address for emailing from RASCOE of SD.

RASCOE of SD also has a Facebook page,

If you have changed your mailing

check in with your 50/50 tickets to save a stamp

and to remember when you last paid.

Springs on Tuesday, March 21st.

RASCOE of SD.

letters.

check it out.

BEGINNING BALANCE - 4/25/2016	\$10,931.30
INCOME	
DUES - May 2016	\$400.00
DUES - June 2016	\$460.00
DUES - July 2016	\$105.00
DUES - August 2016	\$85.00
DUES - September 2016	\$30.00
DUES- November 2016	\$25.00
DUES - December 2016	\$160,00
Returned Early Bird Drawing Check	\$25.00
2016 RAFFLE	\$265.00
CHECK ACCT INTEREST	\$4.79
Return Convention Cash	\$850.00
TOTAL INCOME	\$2,409.79
EXPENSES	
Convention Cash	\$750.00
DUES - NATIONAL RASCOE	\$1,400.00
EARLY BIRD DRAWING	\$25.00
NATIONAL CONVENTION - OFFICERS	\$300.00
POSTAGE	\$103.40

ENDING BALANCE - 3/2/2017 \$9,991.07

\$300.00

\$10.00

\$461.62

\$3,350.02

FRIENDS WE LOST ALL THE WAY

- Eileen Allibone, Tripp Co, 5/6/29-7/13/16
- Harlan Hammer, Roberts Co, 8/13/21-7/28/16

2016 Raffle

TOTAL EXPENSES

SD SECRETARY OF STATE-2016

SUPPLIES-INK, ENVELOPES, ETC

- Florence V Sargent, Jerauld Co, 3/22/19-9/21/16
- Wayne Testerman, SED, 3/15/20-12/6/16
- Charles Johnson, STO, 9/14/30-12/16/16
- Arlo Longcor, husband of Luella Longcor, Beadle Co 2/28/25-12/26/16